LH0002 Buffer
LH0002
FEATURES
•• High Input Impedance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  400k Ω
•• Low Output Impedance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 Ω
•• High Power Efficiency
•• Low Harmonic Distortion
•• Bandwidth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  DC to 50MHz

±100mA and a peak of ±400mA.  It is ideal to integrate with an
operational amplifier inside a close loop configuration.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
LH0002H HO8 (TO5-8 Lead) -55oC to +125oC
LH0002CH HO8 (TO5-8 Lead) -40oC to +85oC
LH0002CN N10A (Plastic DIP-10 Pin) -40oC to +85oC
LLC
CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
1
2
3
4
5 6
7
8
9
10
INPUT
DUAL-IN-LINE
PACKAGE
N10A
OUTPUT
V1 -
V1 +
V2 +
V2 - 2E
4E
3E
1E
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
HO8A
OUTPUT
INPUT
METAL CAN PACKAGE
V1 +
V2 +
3E 4E
V2 -
V1 -
kkaye
CALOGIC LLC, 237 WHITNEY PLACE, FREMONT, CA 94539, 510-656-2900 PHONE, 510-651-1076 FAX          DS046 REV A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 2)
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, please
contact the Calogic Sales Office for availability and
specifications.
Supply Voltage. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±22V
Power Dissipation (Note 3) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  600mW
Input Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . (Equal to Power Supply Voltage)
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . .  -65oC to +150oC
Junction Temperature
 N Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +150oC
 H Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  +175oC
Steady State Output Current . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ±100mA
Pulsed Output Current (50ms On/1 sec. Off) . . . . . .  ±400mA
Lead Temperature Soldering (10 seconds)
 Metal Can. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300oC
 Plastic. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  300oC
ESD Rating (Note 5) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2kV
OPERATING RATINGS (Note 3)
Temperature Range
 LH0002H . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -55oC to +125oC
 LH0002C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -40oC to +85oC
Thermal Resistance (Note 4)
 θJA, H Package. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  125oC/W
 θJC, H Package . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  15oC/W